Beat: News

NCC Girls' Expedition Flagged In After Scaling Mt Deo-Tibba

Successful Climb To Mount Deo-Tibba

Mount Deo-Tibba, Himachal Pradesh, 26.06.2015, 11:00 Time

USPA NEWS - The NCC Girls´ Expedition Team at the peak of Mount Deo-Tibba (6001 metres). The all girls´ expedition was the first expedition to climb the mount in the current year. The weather conditions made the climb challenging and tough.

Officiating Director General NCC Maj Gen C Prakash flagged-in the NCC Girl Expedition team to Mount Deo-Tibba (19688 ft) in Himachal Pradesh at HQ DG NCC on June 25. He congratulated the 31 girl cadets and 19 support staff for their successful ascent to the peak on 13 & 14 Jun 15. The Team Leader Col Gaurav Karki handed over the Expedition Flag to the DG during the ceremony.

The all girls' expedition was the first expedition to climb the mount in the current year. The weather conditions made the climb challenging and tough.

The successful climb to Mount Deo-Tibba (which in Hindu mythology means the assembly place of the Gods) by the 50 member team, through difficult terrain, inclement and unpredictable weather conditions, was a splendid success. In his address, the officiating DG NCC congratulated the Cadets and NCC Staff and mentioned that this is a precursor to the next Expedition to Mount Trishul in Aug-Sep 2015. He said this exposure would hold the team in good stead for the ultimate mission of scaling Mount Everest scheduled in May next year.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4377/ncc-girls-expedition-flagged-in-after-scaling-mt-deo-tibba.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com